



**Solid Waste Disposal Services Quote Request  
QR No. 2026SWDS002  
Amendment #1**

**Quote Request Issue Date: August 24, 2026  
Amendment Issue Date: Friday, September 11, 2026  
Quote Request Due Date: Friday, September 17, 2026, by 12:00 pm CT**

**1.0 Purpose of Amendment**

This Amendment No. 1 modifies the Solid Waste Disposal Services Quote Request (QR), QR No. 2026SWDS002. This Amendment 1 provides responses to questions submitted by prospective respondents and issues corrections to QR as detailed below.

Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, all terms, conditions, requirements, and provisions of the QR remain unchanged.

**2.0 Responses to Questions**

| No. | QR Section and Page          | Question and Response                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
|-----|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1.  | Section 4.A.3a; page 4       | <b>Question:</b> Is the same day service detailed in section 4.A.3a a mandatory requirement with this contract? Our standard turnaround time for “as-needed” haul requests is for next day service Monday – Friday if requested by 4pm the day prior. |
|     |                              | <b>Response:</b> The QR is hereby amended as set forth in Section 3 below.                                                                                                                                                                            |
| 2.  |                              | <b>Question:</b> Can you provide a copy of your current contract & pricing for these services?                                                                                                                                                        |
|     |                              | <b>Response:</b> Contracts are available to the public through Mississippi’s transparency website and can be accessed here: <a href="#">Transparency Mississippi</a> .                                                                                |
| 3.  | Section 2 page 2; Attachment | <b>Question:</b> Can you confirm the initial term of this agreement? Under the “Term” section on page 2, the term is listed as                                                                                                                        |

|    |                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
|----|------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|    | A page 9.                          | 10/1/26 – 9/30/28. Attachment A, page 9 lists the contract term as 10/1/26 – 9/30/29.                                                                                                                                       |
|    |                                    | <b>Response:</b> MDCPS clarifies that the contract term is 10/1/26-9/30/28, as stated in Section 2 page 2 of the QR. The QR is hereby amended as set forth in Section 6 below to correct the contract term in Attachment A. |
| 4. |                                    | <b>Question:</b> Approximately, how often does MDCPS request that the receptacles be steam cleaned? Are we able to include an additional charge for this cleaning service?                                                  |
|    |                                    | <b>Response:</b> MDCPS does not require the receptacles to be steam cleaned. The QR is hereby amended as set forth in Section 4 below.                                                                                      |
| 5. | Attachment G Section 6;<br>page 15 | <b>Question:</b> Is the contract renewal option included with #6 of attachment G a mutually agreeable renewal option or is it at the sole discretion of MDCPS with no option for the contractor to adjust pricing?          |
|    |                                    | <b>Response:</b> Attachment G is included as an example of MDCPS's standard contract. The QR is hereby amended as set forth in Section 7 below.                                                                             |

### **3.0 Correction to Section 4. Scope of Services – Subsection A.3**

**Subsection A.3 is hereby replaced with the following:**

3. Retrieve and empty receptacles on an **as-needed\*** basis when notified by MDCPS, haul receptacle contents to a landfill, recycle facility, or waste disposal site, empty the contents, and return empty receptacles back to MDCPS Central Office. **“As-needed”** for frequency and pricing purposes is defined as an average of three (3) times per month for Self-Contained Compactor (deodorized) and pick-ups will only be scheduled during weekdays.

- a) For MDCPS pick-up requests **before** 2:00 P.M., CT, Contractor will pick-up and haul on that date;
- b) For MDCPS pick-up requests **after** 2:00 P.M., CT, Contractor will pick-up and haul by 12 noon on the following day.
- c) In the event same day pick-up cannot be accommodated; next day pick-up can be negotiated with MDCPS.
- d) In the event of a pick-up date falling on a holiday, scheduled pick-ups shall be provided on either the day prior to or a day succeeding the established collection day.
- e) In the event an **“as needed”** pick-up date falls on a Friday, scheduled pick-ups shall be provided the following Monday.

#### **4.0 Correction to Section 4. Scope of Services – Subsection A.5**

**Subsection A.5 is hereby replaced with the following:**

5. Contractor shall conduct regular maintenance of receptacles to ensure that receptacles are clean and in serviceable condition at all times during the entire term of the contract. Contractor shall repair or replace damaged receptacles within three (3) business days of MDCPS notifying Contractor of damaged or malfunctioning receptacles. MDCPS staff will examine receptacles and evaluate service performance to ensure services are properly rendered.

#### **5.0 Correction to Section 5 QR Questions**

Section 5 is hereby replaced with the following:

Questions shall be submitted no later than **12:00pm, CT on September 3, 2026**, via email to [contracts@mdcps.ms.gov](mailto:contracts@mdcps.ms.gov).

MDCPS anticipates posting written responses to questions as an amendment to this Quote Request by **5:00pm, CT on Friday, September 11, 2026**. If an amendment to this Quote Request is issued, Offerors must complete, sign, and include the Acknowledgement of Amendment form (**Attachment H-1**) as part of their Quote Packet submission.

#### **6.0 Correction to Attachment A: Quote Form-Price Quote (page 9)**

Contract Term is hereby corrected to reflect **October 1, 2026, through September 30, 2028**.

#### **7.0 Correction to Attachment G Section 6**

With the issuance of this Amendment 1, Attachment G is revised to remove, in its entirety, Section 6. Renewal of Contract.

#### **8.0 Replacement of Attachment H: Acknowledgement of Amendments**

**Attachment H** included with the original QR contained an incorrect reference to the QR number. Attachment H is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety with the revised **Attachment H-1** included in this Amendment 1.

# ATTACHMENT H-1

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF AMENDMENTS

I, \_\_\_\_\_, acknowledge that **QR No. 2026SWDS002** has been  
Authorized Official's Name

amended on \_\_\_\_\_ to include the following:  
Date

Responses to Submitted Questions; Correction to Scope of Services Subsection A.3 and Subsection A.5; Correction to Section 5 to update the date of anticipated response to questions; Correction to Attachment A – Quote Form Price Quote to reflect term of contract; Correction to Attachment G, and Replacement of Attachment H with Attachment H-1: Acknowledgement of Amendments.

I, \_\_\_\_\_, understand that proposals will **only** be accepted from  
Authorized Official's Name

proposers who submit this acknowledgement of amendment # 1.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Name of Company

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Official's Typed Name/Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
Signature of Authorized Official

\_\_\_\_\_  
Date

**This acknowledgement should be enclosed in accordance with the instructions located in Section 5 of the QR.**